

## **Secretarial Department**

SD/Share /18A/

/2018-19

18.03.2019

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

BSE Ltd

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Floor 25, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Reg. Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,

As required under the above Regulation, we hereby inform you that we have received information regarding the loss of share certificates as given below and the Investor Grievance, Share Transfer & Stakeholder Relationship Committee of the Board, at its next meeting will consider the request for issue of duplicate share certificates.

2			607174	1712585863-1712588862	3000
1	CHILLIKKATTIL ABRAHAM GEORGE	90319	508477	19718671-19721670	3000
SINO	Name of Strate Holder	Follo No.	- Gertificate No:	Distinctive Numbers	Number of Shares

Company Secretar

Company secretary

Federal Bank Ltd

Head Office, Federal Towers, Aluva

Kerala- 683101

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Request for Duplicate Share Certificate** 

I have lost the share certificates as note below, held by me under Folio No. 90319 from my possession.

						Dist No.			
S.No	Certifical	te No.	No	of Shares		From	То		
1	508477 607174		3000 3000		745°	19718671 1712585863	19721670 1712588862		

The matter has been reported to ALUVA east POLICE station and Copy of FIR is attached here with.

I hereby request you to do the needful to issue Duplicate Share certificates in lieu of the lost ones at the earliest.

I will comply all the formalities for the purpose as per your instructions.

Yours faithfully,

Chillikkattil Abraham George

Chillikkattil House

Convent Road No.1

Thottakkattukara P O

Aluva- 683 108

## **CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that a petition has been received from CHILLIKKATTIL ABRAHAM GEORGE, C/o C.A. Mani residing at Chillikkattil House, H.G. Convent Road, Thottakkattukara, Aluva stated that his SHARE CERTIFICATE was lost in the last flood in Aluva. Enquiries were made about, but no useful information could be obtained till the date. As per the statement of the petitioner it may be considered as irrecoverably lost.

This certificate is issued him to produce before FEDERAL BANK LTD.

Date: Place:

Sub Inspector of Police Aluva East Police Station